	Docket No.: 1310-2069
DRM PTD-1595 (Modified) 10-09-1998	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
vx 6-93) IB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) pyright 1994-97 LegalStar J/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ► ► ► ▼ 100847597	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward E. Tompkins	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael Bauer	Name: Valley Equipment 0
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance: MRD 9.24.58	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 2611 Hawthorne Ave., N.E.
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Salem State: OR ZIP: 97303
execution Date: <u>9/14-15/98</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: <u>9/10-15/98</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Robert L. Harrington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite 220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Oregon City State: OR ZIP: 97045	
06/1998 DNGUYEN 00000126 09160229 DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0P	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	PII ~ I
Robert L. Harrington	KHamptin 9/24/98
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	
	PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0106
	NLLL, 3434 FNAWE, VIVO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, EDWARD E. TOMPKINS, Deceased, with a Post Office address of c/o Debora S. Jensen, Legal Representative, 2611 Hawthorne Ave., N.E., Salem, OR 97303, U.S.A., am a joint inventor of SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR LOADING AND/OR UNLOADING A BARGE for which we, the inventors, are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which document was executed by said Legal Representative on the 14^{fr} day of September, 1998, and

WHEREAS, I, F. MICHAEL BAUER, with a Post Office address of 1464 Scotch Ct., S.E., Salem, OR 97306, U.S.A., am a joint inventor of SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR LOADING AND/OR UNLOADING A BARGE for which we, the inventors, are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which document was executed by me on the $\underline{15}$ day of September, 1998, and

WHEREAS, VALLEY EQUIPMENT, an Oregon Corporation, having a place of business at 2611 Hawthorne Ave., N.E., Salem, OR 97303, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

1

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0107

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, EDWARD E. TOMPKINS and F. MICHAEL BAUER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to VALLEY EQUIPMENT the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said VALLEY EQUIPMENT, for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to VALLEY EQUIPMENT, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid VALLEY EQUIPMENT, its successors and

2

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0108

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Salem, Oregon, this $\underline{\mu}^{tn}$ day of September, 1998.

DEBORA S. JENSEN', Legal Representative For EDWARD E. TOMPKINS, Deceased

ichael Bauer

F. MICHAEL BAUEF

STATE OF OREGON) ss. County of Marion

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this $\frac{14}{2}$ day of September, 1998, by the above-named DEBORA S. JENSEN, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that She executed the same as Legal Representative For Edward E. Tompkins, as of the effective date of this assignment, and that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes set forth herein.



Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: p-8-200

County of MARIN)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this $\frac{15^{44}}{15}$ day of September, 1998, by the above-named F. MICHAEL BAUER, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as an officer of record as of the effective date of this assignment, and that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

ss.

OFFICIAL SEAL GORDON D. BROUSE, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 038045 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 17, 1998

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: (1/)7/98